
NORTH CENTRAL STATE COLLEGE TIFFIN UNIVERSITY

Sem. Hrs. Sem. Hrs.

ACCOUNTING (ACCT)

ACCT1000 Personal Finance 3 FIN101 Personal Finance 3

ACCT1010 Financial Accounting 4 ACC210 Financial Accounting 4

ACCT1030 Managerial Accounting 4 ACC228 Managerial Accounting 4

ACCT1052 Computerized Accounting 2 ACC100 Accounting Elective 2

ACCT1070 Payroll Accounting 2 ACC100 Accounting Elective 2

ACCT1090 Certified Bookkeeper Prep 2 ACC100 Accounting Elective 2

ACCT2012 Taxation I 3 ACC200 Accounting Elective 3

ACCT2016 Taxation II 3 ACC200 Accounting Elective 3

ACCT2030 Intermediate Accounting I 3 ACC200 Accounting Elective 3

ACCT2031 Intermediate Accounting II 3 ACC200 Accounting Elective 3

ACCT2050 Governmental Accounting 3 ACC200 Accounting Elective 3

ACCT2060 Principles of Finance 3 FIN200 Finance Elective 3

ACCT2070 Auditing 3 ACC200 Accounting Elective 3

ACCT2092 Accounting Capstone 2 ACC200 Accounting Elective 2

ACCT2095 Cooperative Work Experience 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

ACCT2096 Seminar 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

AGRICULTURAL MANAGEMENT (AGRI)

AGRI1010 Agriculture Production, Processing & Nutrition 4 OE 100 Open Elective 4

AGRI1030 Soil, Crop and Greenhouse Management 4 OE 100 Open Elective 4

AGRI1050 Animal Science Management 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

AGRI1210 Agriculture Management 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

AGRI2110 Agriculture Practicum 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

AGRI2111 Agriculture Seminar 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

AGRI2130 Capstone Business Plan 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

ARTS (ARTS)

ARTS1010 Drawing I 3 ART100 Art Elective 3

ARTS1070 Digital Photography 3 DMD234 Digital Photography I 3

ARTS1770 Digital Photography II 3 DMD100 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

LIBERAL ARTS (ASCI)

ASCI2900 Associate of Science Capstone 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

BIOLOGY(BIOL)

BIOL1050 Principles of Biology 3

BIO101 Contemporary Biological Problems & Lab 

(combined with BIO1050L) 3

BIOL1050L Principles of Biology Lab 0

BIO101 Contemporary Biological Problems & Lab 

(combined with BIO150) 0

BIOL1070 Lifetime Wellness 3 NAT261 Principles of Health and Fitness Training 3

BIOL1101 Nutrition 2 BIO100 Biology Elective 2

BIOL1230 Biology I 4 BIO120 General Biology I and Lab 3+1

BIOL1231 Biology II 4 BIO121 General Biology II and Lab 3+1

BIOL1231L Biology II Lab 0 BIO121 General Biology II and Lab 0

BIOL1550 Microbiology for Health Professionals 3 BIO100 Biology Elective 3

BIOL1550L Microbiology 0 No Credit *

BIOL1570 Microbiology 4 BIO100 Biology Elective 4

BIOL1710 Introduction to Anatomy and Physiology 3 NAT100 Natural Science Elective 3

BIOL1730 Basic Anatomy and Physiology 4 NAT150 Introduction to Anatomy and Phsyiology and Lab 3+1

BIOL1730L Basic Anatomy and Physiology 0 NAT150 Introduction to Anatomy and Phsyiology and Lab 0

BIOL2751 Human Anatomy and Physiology I 4 BIO221 Human Anatomy and Physiology I and Lab 3+1

BIOL2751L Human Anatomy and Physiology I 0 BIO221 Human Anatomy and Physiology I and Lab 0

BIOL2752 Anatomy and Physiology II 4 BIO222 Human Anatomy and Physiology II and Lab 3+1
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BIOL2752L Human Anatomy & Physiology II 0 BIO222 Human Anatomy and Physiology II and Lab 0

BIOSCIENCE (BIOS)

BIOS1010 Introduction to Bioscience Lab Techniques 4 BIO100 Biology Elective 4

BIOL1010L Introduction to Bioscience Lab Tech 0 BIO100 Biology Elective 0

BIOS1030 Environmental Bioscience 4 NAT215 Environmental Science (Combined with BIOS130L) 4

BIOS1030L Environmental Science 0 NAT215 Environmental Science (Combined with BIOS130) 0

BIOS1130 Water Treatment BIO100 Biology Elective

BIOS1150 Wastewater Treatment 3 BIO100 Biology Elective 3

BIOS1210 Histology 4 BIO100 Biology Elective 4

BIOS1210L Histology 0 BIO100 Biology Elective 0

BIOS2410 Advanced Bioscience Techniques 4 BIO200 Biology Elective 4

BIOS2410L Advanced Bioscience Techniques 0 BIO200 Biology Elective 0

BIOS2440 Introduction to Agricultural Science 4 BIO200 Biology Elective 4

BIOS2530 Genetics 4 BIO200 Biology Elective 4

BIOS2550 Pharmaceutical & Toxicology Bioscience 4 BIO200 Biology Elective 4

BIOS2590 Bioscience Internship/Seminar 2 BIO200 Biology Elective 2

BUSINESS RELATED STUDIES (BURS)

BURS2930 Business Related Studies 0 No Credit *

BURS2940 Business Related Studies II 0 No Credit *

BURS2950 Business Related Studies III 0 No Credit *

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (BUSM)

BUSM1010 Introduction to Business & Entrepreneurship 3 MGT121 How Business Works 3

BUSM1030 Supervision 3 MGT100 Management Elective 3

BUSM1050 Management 3 MGT201 Management of Organizations 3

BUSM1110 Business Law & Ethics 3 LAW211 Business Law I 3

BUSM1130 Principles of Selling and Customer Service 3 MKT100 Marketing Elective 3

BUSM1150 Marketing 3 MKT151 Introductory Marketing 3

BUSM1170 Business Communications 3 COM100 Communication Elective 3

BUSM1260 Project Management 3 MGT100 Management Elective 3

BUSM1270 Quality 3 MGT100 Management Elective 3

BUSM2010 Introduction to Data Management for Business 3 MGT200 Management Elective 3

BUSM2030 Human Resources Management 3 MGT200 Management Elective 3

BUSM2050 Entrepreneurship and Small Business 3 MGT200 Management Elective 3

BUSM2090 Logistics 3 MGT200 Management Elective 3

BUSM2110 Promotion and Advertising 3 MKT200 Marketing Elective 3

BUSM2272 Case Studies in Business 2 MGT200 Management Elective 2

BUSM2280 Cooperative Work Experience 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

BUSM2285 Seminar 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

BUSM2310 Digital Marketing Analytics 3 MKT200 Marketing Elective 3

BUSM2320 Business Analytics for Data Driven Decisions 3 MKT200 Marketing Elective 3

BUSM2999 Special Topics: Business Administration 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

CHEMISTRY (CHEM)

CHEM1010 Introduction to Chemistry 3 CHM100 Chemistry Elective (Combined with CHEM1010L) 3

CHEM1010L Introduction to Chemistry 0 CHM100 Chemistry Elective (Combined with CHEM1010) 0

CHEM1030 Chemistry 3 CHM100 Chemistry Elective (Combined with CHM1030L) 3

CHEM1030L Chemistry 0 CHM100 Chemistry Elective (Combined with CHM1030) 0

CHEM1210 Chemistry I 5 CHM131 General Chemistry I & CHM131L Lab 3+2

CHEM1220 Chemistry II 5 CHM132 General Chemistry II & CHM132L Lab 3+2

COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER (CHWR)

CHWR2710 Community Health Worker I 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

CHWR2730 Health Care Across the Lifespan 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

CHWR2750 CHWR Directed Practice/Seminar 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS (CISS)

CISS1020 Digital Literacy and Applications 3 DLT101 Digital Literacy and Technology Readiness 3



CISS1210 Microsoft Word 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

CISS1220 Microsoft Excel 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

CISS1230 Microsoft Access 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

CISS1240 Microsoft Office Workplace Techn Ms Office Workplace Technology 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

CISS1250 Microsoft PowerPoint 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

CISS1270 Microsoft Word Advanced 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

CISS1280 Microsoft Excel Advanced 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

CISS1290 Microsoft Excel Business Intelligence 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

COMMUNICATION (COMM)

COMM1010 Speech 3 COM130 Introduction to Speech Communication 3

COMM2010 Group Communication 3 COM200 Communication Elective 3

COMM2030 Interpersonal Communication 3 COM130 Introduction to Speech Communication 3

COMM2050 Introduction to Communication Theory 3 COM200 Communication Elective 3

COMM2070 Intercultural Communication 3 COM200 Communication Elective 3

COMM2250 Interviewing 3 COM200 Communication Elective 3

COMM2900 Communication Capstone 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

COMM2999 Special Topics in Communication 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

CRIMINAL JUSTICE (CRMJ)

CRMJ1010 Introduction to Criminal Justice & US Judicial Systems 3 JUS110 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3

CRMJ1030 Photography 2 ENF100 Law Enforcement Elective 2

CRMJ1050 Criminal and Constitutional Law 4 JUS201 Criminal Law 4

CRMJ1070 Family Violence 3 ENF100 Law Enforcement Elective 3

CRMJ1090 Juvenile Delinquency 4 COR231 Juvenile Justice Systems 4

CRMJ1110 Criminal Investigation I 3 ENF293 Criminology 3

CRMJ1130 Introduction to Corrections 3 COR110 Correctional Strategies 3

CRMJ1150 Success Skills for Criminal Justice Prof 3 JUS100 Criminal Justice Elective 3

CRMJ2010 Criminology 3 ENF293 Criminology 3

CRMJ2032 Gangs, Cults and Terrorism 3 ENF200 Law Enforcement Elective 3

CRMJ2036 Report Writing for Criminal Justice Professional 3 JUS200 Criminal Justice Elective 3

CRMJ2050 Drug Recognition 3 ENF200 Law Enforcement Elective 3

CRMJ2090 Defensive Tactics 2 ENF200 Law Enforcement Elective 2

CRMJ2110 Private Security I 3 COR200 Corrections Elective 3

CRMJ2115 Criminal Investigations II 3 ENF200 Law Enforcement Elective 3

CRMJ2120 Private Security II 3 COR200 Corrections Elective 3

CRMJ2130 Community Based Corrections 3 COR120 Correctional Thought and Practice 3

CRMJ2150 Forensic Science/Criminalistics I 3 FSC115 Introduction to Forensic Science 3

CRMJ2152 Forensic Science/Criminalistics II 3 FSC200 Forensic Science Elective 3

CRMJ2154 Forensic Science/Criminalistics III 3 FSC200 Forensic Science Elective 3

CRMJ2160 Computer Forensics 3 CDS200 Cyber Defense Elective 3

CRMJ2170 Terrorism and Homeland Security 3 ENF154 Homeland Security Overview 3

CRMJ2174 Current Issues in the Criminal Justice Profession 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

CRMJ2190 Practicum and Seminar 3 JUS200 Criminal Justice Elective 3

CRMJ2210 Introduction to Police Operations & Report Writing 3 ENF150 Police and Society 3

CRMJ2230 Police Skills I 4 ENF150 Police and Society 4

CRMJ2240 Police Skills II 4 ENF200 Law Enforcement Elective 4

CRMJ2250 Peace Officer Academy Firearms 4 ENF200 Law Enforcement Elective 4

CRMJ2900 Criminal Justice Capstone 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

CRMJ2999 Special Topics in Criminal Justice 3 JUS200 Criminal Justice Elective 3

DENTAL ASSISTING (DENT)

DENT1010 Introduction to Dental Assisting 8 OE 100 Open Elective 8

DENT1030 Dental Assisting Procedures I 8 OE 100 Open Elective 8

DENT1050 Dental Assisting Procedures II 8 OE 100 Open Elective 8

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (ECED)

ECED1030 Health Safety and Nutrition 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

ECED1040 Music & Movement 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

ECED1050 Early Childhood Play and Curriculum 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3



ECED1090 Math and Science for Young Children 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

ECED1210 Language and Literacy 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

ECED1330 Preschool Practicum 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

ECED1331 Preschool Seminar 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

ECED1350 Literacy Practicum 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

ECED1351 Literacy Seminar 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

ECED2013 Administration & Professionalism 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ECED2030 Uniqueness of Infant & Toddler 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ECED2050 Social Development & Guidance 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ECED2110 Student Teaching Experience 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

ECED2111 Student Teaching Seminar 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

ECED2999 Special Topics in Early Childhood Educ 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ECONOMICS (ECON)

ECON1010 Introductions to Economics 3 ECO100 Economics Elective 3

ECON1510 Microeconomics 3 ECO222 Principles of Microeconomics 3

ECON2510 Macroeconomics 3 ECO221 Principles of Macroeconomics 3

EDUCATION (EDUT)

EDUT1010 Introduction to Education 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

EDUT1070 Introduction to Child Development 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

EDUT1370 Educational Technology 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

EDUT2080 Individuals with Exceptionalities 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

EDUT2090 Families Communities & Schools 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

EDUT2150 Educational Psychology 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY (ELET)

ELET1510 DC Electricity 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

ELET1520 AC Electricity 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

ELET1530 Digital Principles 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

ELET2240 Programmable Logic Controllers 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ELET2450 Electronics 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ELET2570 Microcontrollers 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

ELET2760 Instrumentation and Process Control 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ELET2930 Electrical Capstone Project 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

ELET2999 Special Topics in Electronic Engineering Tech 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

EKG TECHNICIAN (ELKG)

ELKG1110 Electrocardiographic (EKG) Technician 4 OE 100 Open Elective 4

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE (EMMT)

EMMT0011 EMMT AMATROL Website Cost Lecture 0 No Credit *

EMMT1010 Industrial Electricity 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

EMMT1020 Mechanical Systems 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

EMMT1030 OSHA Safety Regulations 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

EMMT1050 Fundamentals of Fluid Power Systems 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

EMMT1100 Power Distribution 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

EMMT1540 Ladder Diagrams 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

EMMT1710 Introduction to Robotics 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

EMMT2100 Advanced Fluid Power Systems 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

EMMT2120 DC/AC Drivers 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

EMMT2150 Motor Controls 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

EMMT2250 Advanced PLCs 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

EMMT2300 The National Electrical Code 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

EMMT2400 Control Procedures 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

EMMT2500 Industrial Networks 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

EMT/PARAMEDIC (EMTP)

EMTP1010 Emergency Medical Technician-Basic 6 OE 100 Open Elective 6

EMTP2030 EMT Paramedic 6 OE 200 Open Elective 6



EMTP2031 EMT Paramedic 6 OE 200 Open Elective 6

EMTP2032 EMT Paramedic 6 OE 200 Open Elective 6

EMTP2033 EMT Paramedic 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENGLISH (ENGL)

ENGL0010 College Composition Lab 1 No Credit *

ENGL0040 Integrated Reading and Writing 4 No Credit *

ENGL1010 English Composition I 3 ENG141 Rhetoric and Introductory Research Writing 3

ENGL1030 English Composition II 3 ENG142 Rhetoric and Academic Writing 3

ENGL2050 American Literature I 3 ENG293 American Literature I (Colonial to Civil War) 3

ENGL2070 American Literature II 3 ENF294 American Literature II (Civil War to WWII) 3

ENGL2075 Children's Literature 3 ENG200 English Elective 3

ENGL2090 Introduction to Fiction 3 ENG200 English Elective 3

ENGL2110 Creative Writing 3 ENG200 English Elective 3

ENGL2130 Introduction to Film 3 ENG200 English Elective 3

ENGL2150 Technical Writing 3 ENG245 Technical Writing 3

ENGL2180 British Literature I 3 ENG200 English Elective 3

ENGL2190 British Literature II 3 ENG200 English Elective 3

ENGL2900 English Capstone 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ENGL9920 Combined ENGL1010 & ENG0010 4 No Credit *

ENGINEERING (ENGR)

ENGR1010 Introduction to Engineering 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

ENGR1910 Engineering Programming 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

ENGR2010 Engineering Programming Robotics and Plc 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENGR2850 Engineering Economics & Organization 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENGR2930 Engineering Related Studies I 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ENGR2980 Cooperative Work Experience I 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ENGR2990 Cooperative Work Experience Seminar I 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ENGR2999 Special Topics in Engineering Technology 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ENGR3030 Measurement & Instrumentation 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENGR3980 Cooperative Work Experience II 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ENGR3990 Cooperative work Experience Seminar II 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ENGR4010 Advanced PLC and Robotics 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENGR4050 Senior Technology Capstone 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENGR4210 Design of Engineering Experiments 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENGINEERING DESIGN (ENRD)

ENRD2150 Computer Aided Design I 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENRD2160 Introduction to Architectural Drafting 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

ENRD2170 Computer Aided Design II 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

ENRD2260 Solid Modeling 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENRD2670 Intro to 3D Architectural Design 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENRD2680 3D Design Presentation 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENRD2710 Electro-Mechanical Drafting 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

ENRD2800 Computer Animation 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

ENRD2820 Capstone Presentation 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

ENGLISH FOR SPAKERS OF OTHER LANGUEAGES (ESOL)

ESOL0010 Elementary Listening/Speaking 3 No Credit *

ESOL0020 Elementary Reading/Writing 3 No Credit *

ESOL0030 Elementary Grammar 3 No Credit *

ESOL0040 Elementary Topics in Culture 4 No Credit *

ESOL0110 Low Intermediate Listening/Speaking 3 No Credit *

ESOL0120 Low Intermediate Reading/Writing 3 No Credit *

ESOL0130 Low Intermediate Grammar 3 No Credit *

ESOL0140 Low Intermediate Topics in Culture 4 No Credit *

ESOL0210 High Intermediate Listening/Speaking 3 No Credit *

ESOL0220 High Intermediate Reading/Writing 3 No Credit *

ESOL0230 High Intermediate Grammar 3 No Credit *



ESOL0240 High Intermediate Topics in Culture 4 No Credit *

ESOL0310 Advanced Listening and Speaking 3 No Credit *

ESOL0320 Advanced Reading/Writing 3 No Credit *

ESOL0330 Advanced Grammar 3 No Credit *

ESOL0340 Advanced Topics in Culture 4 No Credit *

FIRST YEAR EXPERIENCE (FYEX)

FYEX0070 College and Career Success 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

FYEX1000 CCP College and Career Success 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

GEOLOGY (GEOL)

GEOL1010 Physical Geology 4 NAT100 Natural Science Elective 4

GEOL1030 Historical Geology 4 NAT100 Natural Science Elective 4

HISTORY (HIST)

HIST1010 American History I 3 HIS100 History Elective 3

HIST1030 American History II 3 HIS100 History Elective 3

HIST1050 Western Civilization I 3 HIS100 History Elective 3

HIST1070 Western Civilization II 3 HIS100 History Elective 3

HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (HITP)

HITP1010 Coding & Billing 7 OE 100 Open Elective 7

HITP1030 Advanced Coding & Billing 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

HEALTH SERVICES TECHNOLOGY (HLST)

HLST1010 CPR/First Aid 1 NAT112 First Aid/CPR/AED 1

HEATH (HLTH)

HLTH1010 Legal & Ethical Aspects of Health Care 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

HLT1150 Medical Terminology 2 BIO150 Medical Terminology 2

HLTH2900 Natural Science Transfer Capstone 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

HUMAN SERVICES (HMSV)

HMSV1010 Introduction to Human Services 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

HMSV1030 Human Services Assessments 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

HMSV1030L Human Service Assessments 0 No Credit *

HMSV1090 Group Work in Human Services 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

HMSV1150 Introduction to Chemical Dependency 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

HMSV1170 Directed Practice/Seminar 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

HSMV1190 Death and Dying 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

HMSV2030 Introduction to Case Management 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

HMSV2050 Social Problems 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

HMSV2070 Practicum/Seminar II 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

HMSV2090 Treatment Modalities/Crisis Intervention 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

HMSV2110 Poverty and Social Welfare 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

HMSV2120 Human Disabilities 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

HMSV2150 Substance Abuse & Treatment 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

HMSV2160 Substance Abuse Counseling: Core Functions 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

HMSV2270 Practicum/ Seminar III 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

HMSV2999 Special Topics in Human Services 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

HUMANITIES (HUMA)

HUMA1010 Introduction to the Humanities 3 CUL100 Cultural Studies Elective 3

HUMA1030 Leadership and the Classics 3 CUL100 Cultural Studies Elective 3

HUMA2999 Special Topics in Humanities 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (ITEC)

ITEC1420 Introduction to Information Security 3 CST100 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC1430 Certified Ethical Hacker 3 CDS100 Cyber Security Elective 3

ITEC1610 IT Essentials 3 CST100 Computer Science Elective 3



ITEC1620 Wireshark 101 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

ITEC1640 Introduction to Networks (CCNA1) 2 CST230 Networking Fundamentals 2

ITEC1645 Routing & Switching Essential (ccent II) 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

ITEC1650 Linux Fundamentals (Linux+) 3 CST100 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC1665 Enterprise Networking, Security and Automation CCNA3 2 CST100 Computer Science Elective 2

ITEC1690 Network Security (Security +) 3 CST100 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC1810 Microsoft Office for IT Professional 3 DLT101  Digital Literacy and Technolgy Readiness 3

ITEC1840 Ethics in Information Age 3 CST100 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC1860 Introduction to Programming 3 CST201 Introduction to Programming 3

ITEC2410 Intrusion Detection & Prevention Systems 3 CST200 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC2420 Advanced Network Security 3 CST200 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC2430 Open Source Security Tools (OSST) 3 CST200 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC2450 Computer Hacking Forensic Investigator 3 CDS200 Cyber Security Elective 3

ITEC2460 Cloud Computing 3 CST200 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC2500 Capstone for Cyber Security Professional 3 CDS200 Cyber Security Elective 3

ITEC2610 Implementing Window Server 3 CST200 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC2650 Data Center Visualization (Vmware-VCA) 3 CST200 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC2665 Wireless & Business Technologies 3 CST200 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC2670 Administering Windows Server 3 CST200 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC2700 Capstone for Networking Professionals 3 CST200 Computer Science Elective 3

ITEC2701 Certification Prep for A+ 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2702 Certification Preparation for Security+ 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2703 Certification Prep for Linux+ 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2705 Certification Preparation for Ccna Routing & Switching 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2706 Certification Preparation for Vmware (vca) 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2707 Certification Preparation for Microsoft Windows Server Exam 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2708 Certification Preparation for Microsoft Windows Server Exam 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2709 Certification Preparation for CCNA Wireless 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2710 Certification Preparation for CCNA Security 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2711 Certification Preparation for Certified Ethical Hacker 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2712 Certification Preparation for Computer Hacking Forensic Investigator 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2713 Certification Preparation for Cloud+ 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2980 Cooperative Work Experience 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2990 Seminar 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

ITEC2999 Special Topics in Information Technology 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

LIBERAL ARTS (LART)

LART2900 Liberal Arts Capstone 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

MATHEMATICS (MATH)

MATH0020 Basic Mathematics and Pre-Algebra Lab 1 No Credit *

MATH0030 Foundations of Mathematical Reasoning Lab 1 No Credit *

MATH0065 Algebra for Applied Geometry & Trigonometry 1 No Credit *

MATH0075 Foundations of Mathematical Reasoning 3 No Credit *

MATH0084 Introductory and Intermediate Algebra 5 No Credit *

MATH1070 Applied Geometry & Trigonometry 3 MAT101 Mathematics Elective 3

MATH1110 College Algebra 4 MAT181 College Algebra 4

MATH1130 Trigonometry 4 MAT101 Mathematics Elective 4

MATH1150 Calculus I 5 MAT281 Calculus I 5

MATH1151 Calculus II 5 MAT285 Calculus II 5

MATH2000 Discrete Mathematics 3 MAT200 Mathematics Elective 3

MATH2010 Calculus III 4 MAT200 Mathematics Elective 4

MATH2030 Differential Equations 5 MAT200 Mathematics Elective 5

MATH2900 Mathematics Capstone 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

MATH2999 Special Topics in Mathematics 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

MATH9920 Basic Math & Pre-Algebra with Lab0020 5 No Credit *

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY (MECT)

MECT1150 Fundamentals of Engineering Design 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

MECT1750 Hydraulics and Pneumatics  3 OE 100 Open Elective 3



MECT1910 Introduction to Project Design 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

MECT2230  Engineering Materials 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

MECT2230L Engineering Materials Lab 0 No Credit *

MECT2330  Statics 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

MECT2335 Engineering Statics 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

MECT2440  Strength of Materials 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

MECT2905 Design Project I 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

MECT2910  Mechanical Design Project 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

MECT3010 Applied Dynamics 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

MECT3031 Technical Thermodynamics 3 OE 300 Open Elective 3

MECT3050 Mechanical Design I 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

MECT3171 Applied Thermodynamics 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

MECT3910 Design Project II 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

MECT3950 Design Project III 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

MECT4010 Applied Fluid Mechanics 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

MECT4050 Mechanical Design II 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

MECT4910 Design Project IV 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY (MFGT)

MFGT1010 Industrial Blueprint Reading 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

MFGT1020 Introduction to Manufacturing 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

MFGT1025 Semiconductor 101 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

MFGT1110 Manufacturing Processes 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

MFGT1120 Advanced Machining 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

MFGT1300 Welding and Welding Equipment 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

MFGT1550 CNC Setup and Operations 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

MFGT1640 Computer Aided Manufacturing I 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

MFGT1700 Vacuum Systems 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

MFGT2010  Jig and Fixture Design 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

MFGT2100  Quality Control and SPC 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

MFGT2200  Polymers & Industrial Plastics 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

MFGT2220 Manufacturing and Prototypes 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

MFGT2250 Stamping Operations and Die Design 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

MFGT2510 Fundamentals of Light & Lasers 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

MFGT2520 Elements of Photonics with NANO 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

MFGT2640 Computer Aided Manufacturing II 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

MFGT2910 Manufacturing Technology Project 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

MFGT2999 Special Topics in Manufacturing 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

MOURTUARY SCIENCE (MSCI)

MSCI1070 Thanatology 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

MUSIC (MUSC)

MUSC1010 Music Appreciation 3 MUS223 Music Appreciation 3

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT (OTAP)

OTAP1015 Introduction to OTA 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

OTAP1020 Foundations I: Activity Analysis 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

OTAP1020L Foundations I: Activity Analysis 0 No Credit *

OTAP1021 Foundations II: Therapeutic Relationships 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

OTAP1021L Foundations II: Ther. Relation 0 No Credit *

OTAP1022 OTA Kinesiology 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

OTAP1022L OTA Kinesiology 0 No Credit *

OTAP1030 Process I: Developmental 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

OTAP1030L Process I: Developmental 0 No Credit *

OTAP1031 Practice I: Developmental 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

OTAP2040 Process II: Adult Physical Dysfunction 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

OTAP2040L Process II: Adult Phys Dys 0 No Credit *

OTAP2041 Practice II: Adult Physical Dysfunction 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

OTAP2050 Process III: Community and Aging 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4



OTAP2050L Process III: Community and Aging 0 No Credit *

OTAP2051 Practice III: Community and Aging 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

OTAP2065 Current Practice Trends 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

OTAP2080 Directed Practice: FWIIA 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

OTAP2081 Directed Practice: FWIIB 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

OTAP2085 Seminar: FWII 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

PHILOSOPHY (PHIL)

PHIL1010  Western Philosophy 3 PHI100 Philosophy Elective 3

PHIL1110 Ethics 3 PHI215 Ethics 3

PHIL2999 Special Topics in Philosophy 3 PHI200 Philosophy Elective 3

PHLEBOTOMY (PHLB)

PHLB1110 Phlebotomy 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

PHLB1210 Phlebotomy Directed Practice 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

PHLB1250 Phlebotomy Seminar 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN TRAINING (PHRM)

PHRM2100 Pharmacy Tech Training Part A 8 OE 200 Open Elective 8

PHRM2200 Pharmacy Tech Training Part B 7 OE 200 Open Elective 7

PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT (PHTA)

PHTA1010 Intro to Physical Therapy 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

PHTA1040 Physical Agents Theory and Practice 4 OE 100 Open Elective 4

PHTA1040L Physical Agents Theory and Practice Lab 0 No Credit *

PHTA1040T Physical Agents Theory & Pract Test Lab 0 No Credit *

PHTA1070 Functional Anatomy 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

PHTA1070L Functional Anatomy 0 No Credit *

PHTA1090 Therapeutic Exercise 4 OE 100 Open Elective 4

PHTA1090L Therapeutic Exercise 0 No Credit *

PHTA1090T Therapeutic Exercise 0 No Credit *

PHTA1110 Neuromuscular Rehabilitation 4 OE 100 Open Elective 4

PHTA1110L Neuromuscular Rehabilitation Lab 0 No Credit *

PHTA1110T Neuromuscular Rehabilitation Test Lab 0 No Credit *

PHTA2070 Pathophysiology and Interventions 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PHTA2070L Pathophysiology 0 No Credit *

PHTA2070T Pathophysiology 0 No Credit *

PHTA2090 Orthopedic Conditions and Interventions 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PHTA2090L Orthopedic Conditions and Intervention Lab 0 No Credit *

PHTA2110 Practicum I 1.5 OE 200 Open Elective 1.5

PHTA2115 Seminar I 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

PHTA2130 Practicum II 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

PHTA2135 Seminar II 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

PHTA2150 Directed Practice 3.5 OE 200 Open Elective 3.5

PHTA2155 Seminar III 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

PHTA2170 Professional Research 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

PHYSICS (PHYS)

PHYS1010 Introductory Physics 3 PHY100 Physics Elective 3

PHYS1050 Physics for Artists 3 PHY100 Physics Elective 3

PHYS1110 General Physics I 4 PHY100 Physics Elective 4

PHYS1130 General Physics II 4 PHY100 Physics Elective 4

PHYS2010 College Physics I 4 PHY100 Physics Elective 4

PHYS2030 College Physics II 4 PHY211 General Physics I & Lab 3+1

PARALEGAL (PLGL)

PLGL1010 Introduction to Paralegal Studies 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

PLGL1030 Legal Ethics & Professional Responsibility 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

PLGL1040 Contract Law 4 OE 100 Open Elective 4

PLGL1050 Legal Research 4 OE 100 Open Elective 4



PLGL1051 Legal Research and Writing I 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

PLGL1052 Legal Research and Writing II 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

PLGL2010 Probate Administration 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PLGL2030 Family Law 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PLGL2040 Tort Law 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PLGL2050 Debtor-Creditor Relations 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PLGL2090 Litigation 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PLGL2110 Real Estate Transactions 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PLGL2130 Workers' Compensation/Social Security Disability 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

PLGL2150 Paralegal Seminar/Practicum 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PLGL2151 Paralegal Seminar/Practicum 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

PLGL2900 Paralegal Studies Capstone 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

PLGL 2999 - Special Topics in Paralegal 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

PRACTICAL NURSEING (PNUR)

PNUR1012 Fundamentals of Practical Nursing 6 OE 100 Open Elective 6

PNUR1012C Fundamentals of Practical Nursing Clinical 0 No Credit *

PNUR1012L Fundamentals of Practical Nursing Lab 0 No Credit *

PNUR1030 Pharmacology 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

PNUR2012 Advanced Concepts of Practical Nursing I 6 OE 200 Open Elective 6

PNUR212C Advanced Concepts of Practical Nursing I Clinical 0 No Credit *

PNUR212L Advanced Concepts of Practical Nursing I Lab 0 No Credit *

PNUR2032 Advanced Concept of Practical Nursing II 6 OE 200 Open Elective 6

PNUR2032C Advanced Concepts of Practical Nursing II Clinical 0 No Credit *

PNUR2050 Professionalism & Trends in Practical Nursing 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

POLITICAL SCIENCE (POLT)

POLT1010 American National Government 3 POL101 Introduction to the American Political Process 3

PHYSICAL SCIENCE (PSCI)

PSCI1010 Weather Studies: Introduction to Meteorology 3 NAT100 Natural Science Elective 3

PSCI1030 Ocean Studies: Intro to Oceanography 3 NAT100 Natural Science Elective 3

PSCI1050 Climate Studies: Introduc to Climatology 3 NAT100 Natural Science Elective 3

PSYCHOLOGY (PSYC)

PSYC1010 Introduction to Psychology 3 PSY101 Introduction to Psychology 3

PSYC1070 Introduction to Women's Studies 3 PSY100 Psychology Elective 3

PSYC1090 Death and Dying 3 PSY100 Psychology Elective 3

PSYC2010 Human Growth and Development 3 PSY200 Psychology Elective 3

PSYC2030 Child Psychology 3 PSY200 Psychology Elective 3

PSYC2050 Abnormal Psychology 3 PSY362 Abnormal Psychology 3

PSYC2090 Social Psychology 3 PSY250 Social Psychology 3

PSYC2100 Personality Theory 3 PSY263 Theories of Personality 3

PSYC2170 Forensic Psychology 3 PSY200 Psychology Elective 3

PSYC2999 Special Topics in Psychology 3 PSY200 Psychology Elective 3

PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY (PTEC)

PTEC1104 The Plastics Industry 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

PTEC1105 Polymer Processing Survey 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

PTEC1106 Polymer Processing Survey 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

PTEC1207 Polymers 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

PTEC1208 Advanced Blown Film 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

PTEC1209 Advanced Injection Molding 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES (RADS)

RADS1120 Clinical Practicum I 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

RADS1140 Radiologic Procedures/Seminar I 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

RADS1140L Radiologic Procedures/Seminar I Lab 0 No Credit *

RADS1160 Imagine Science 1 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

RADS1160L Imagine Science 1 Lab 0 No Credit *



RADS1220 Clinical Practicum 2 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

RADS1240 Radiologic Procedures/Sem 2 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

RADS1240L Radiologic Procedures/Sem 2 Lab 0 No Credit *

RADS1260 Imaging Science 2 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

RADS1260L Imaging Science 2 Lab 0 No Credit *

RADS2321 Clinical Practicum 3 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

RADS2340 Radiologic Procedures 3 1.5 OE 200 Open Elective 1.5

RADS2340L Radiologic Procedures 3 Lab No Credit *

RADS2360 Imagine Science 3 1.5 OE 200 Open Elective 1.5

RADS2360L Imagine Science 3 Lab 0 No Credit *

RADS2420 Clinical Practicum 4 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

RADS2440 Radiologic Procedures/Seminar 4 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

RADS2440L Radiologic Procedures/Seminar 4 Lab 0 No Credit *

RADS2460 Imaging Science 4 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

RADS2460L Imaging Science 4 Lab 0 No Credit *

RADS2520 Clinical Practicum 5 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

RADS2540 Radiologic Procedures/Seminar 5 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

RADS2540L Radiologic Procedures/Seminar 5 Lab 0 No Credit *

RADS2560 Imaging Science 5 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

RADS2560L Imaging Science 5 Lab 0 No Credit *

RESPIRATORY CARE (RESP)

RESP1110 Respiratory Care Equipment and Procedures I 5 OE 100 Open Elective 5

RESPL1110L RC Equip and Proc I 0 No Credit *

RESP1140 Pharmacology 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

RESP1190 Practicum I 0.5 OE 100 Open Elective 0.5

RESP1220 Respiratory Care Equipment and Procedures II 5 OE 100 Open Elective 5

RESP1220L Resp Care Equip & Prc II Labresp Care E 0 No Credit *

RESP1250 Cardiopulmonary Anatomy & Physiology 4 OE 100 Open Elective 4

RESP1270 Physician's Seminar I 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

RESP1290 Practicum II 2.5 OE 100 Open Elective 2.5

RESP2310 Respiratory Care Equipment and Procedures III 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

RESP2310L Resp Care Equip & Proc III 0 No Credit *

RESP2330 Advanced Life Support Procedures 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

RESP2390 Practicum III 2.5 OE 200 Open Elective 2.5

RESP2410 Respiratory Care Equipment and Procedures IV 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

RESP2410L Resp Care Equip & Proc IV 0 No Credit *

RESP2450 Pathology 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

RESP2470 Physician's Seminar II 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

RESP2490 Practicum IV 2.5 OE 200 Open Elective 2.5

RESP2570 Respiratory Care Administration 2 OE 200 Open Elective 2

RESP2590 Practicum V 2.5 OE 200 Open Elective 2.5

RESP2599 Respiratory Care Review 1.5 OE 200 Open Elective 1.5

REGISTERED NURSING (RNUR)

RNUR1010 Basic Concepts in Nursing 6 OE 100 Open Elective 6

RNUR1010C Basic Concepts in Nursing 0 No Credit *

RNUR1010L Basic Concepts in Nursing 0 No Credit *

RNUR1030  Pharmacology 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

RNUR1050 Intermediate Concepts in Nursing I 7 OE 100 Open Elective 7

RNUR1050C Nursing I 0 No Credit *

RNUR1050L Nursing I 0 No Credit *

RNUR1070 Intermediate Concepts in Nursing II 5 OE 100 Open Elective 5

RNUR1070C Intermediate Concepts in Nursing II 0 No Credit *

RNUR1090 Professionalism in Nursing 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

RNUR1125 Transition Concepts in Nursing 7 OE 100 Open Elective 7

RNUR1125C Transition Concepts in Nursing 0 No Credit *

RNUR1125L Transition Concepts in Nursing 0 No Credit *

RNUR2030 Advanced Concepts in Nursing I 8 OE 200 Open Elective 8

RNUR2030C Advanced Concepts in Nursing I 0 No Credit *



RNUR2030L Advanced Concepts in Nursing I 0 No Credit *

RNUR2050 Advanced Concepts in Nursing II 8 OE 200 Open Elective 8

RNUR2050C Advanced Concepts in Nursing II 0 No Credit *

RNUR2050L Advanced Concepts in Nursing II 0 No Credit *

RNUR2070 Nursing Trends and Transitions 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

RNUR2070L Nursing Trends and Transitions 0 No Credit *

RNUR3010 Professional Nursing Practice 3 OE 200 Open Elective 3

RNUR3020 Health Assessment and Promotion 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

RNUR3030 Health Informatics 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

RNUR3040 Community Health Nursing 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

RNUR4010 Evidence-Based Nursing Practice 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

RNUR4020 Interprofessional Concepts 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

RNUR4030 Diversity in Nursing and Health Care 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

RNUR4040 Leadership in Nursing 4 OE 200 Open Elective 4

SOCIOLOGY (SOCY)

SOCY1010 Introduction to Sociology 3 SOC101 Principles of Sociology 3

SOCY1090 Death and Dying 3 SOC100 Sociology Elective 3

SOCY2010 Cultural Diversity and Racism 3 CUL200 Cultural Studies Elective 3

SOCY2030 Marriage and Family 3 SOC200 Sociology Elective 3

SOCY2050 Social Problems 3 SOC200 Sociology Elective 3

SOCY2999 Special Topics in Sociology 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

SPANISH (SPAN)

SPAN1010 Beginning Spanish I 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

SPAN1020 Beginning Spanish II 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

STATISTICS (STAT)

STAT0086 Algebra for Probability & Statistics 2 No Credit *

STAT1010 Probability and Statistics 3 MAT101 Mathematics Elective 3

STAT1030 Statistical Analysis 3 MAT101 Mathematics Elective 3

STAT1040 Statistics for Business Analytics 3 MAT273 Applied Statistics I 3

STAT1050 Statistical Methods in Business 3 MAT273 Applied Statistics I 3

STAT9920 Probability and Statistics with Algebra Co-requisite Lab 5 MAT200 Mathematics Elective 5

STATE TESTED NURSE ASSISTANT (STNA)

STNA1110 State Tested Nurse Assistant 3 OE 100 Open Elective 3

STNA1150 State Tested Nurse Asst CPR/First Aid 1 OE 100 Open Elective 1

STNA1250 State Tested Nurse Assistant Directed Practice 2 OE 100 Open Elective 2

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY (SURG)

SURG1030 Fundamentals of Surgical Technology 12 OE 100 Open Elective 12

SURG1070 Surgical Technology Procedures 16 OE 100 Open Elective 16

THEATRE (THEA)

THEA1010 Introduction to Theatre 3 ART100 Art Elective 3

VISUAL COMMUNICATION MEDIA & TECHNOLOGY (VCMT)

VCMT1050 Imaging I 3 DMD100 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

VCMT1085 Visual Communications I 3 DMD100 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

VCMT1190 Video Production I 3 DMD230 Video Production I 3

VCMT1280 Visual Communication II & Typography 3 DMD100 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

VCMT1550 Imaging II 3 DMD100 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

VCMT2060 Principles of Printing Technology 3 DMD200 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

VCMT2070 Web Design I 3 CST255 Internet and Website Design 3

VCMT2280 Editing and Publishing for Visual 3 DMD200 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

VCMT2390 Video Production II 3 DMD200 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

VCMT2400 Motion Graphics 3 DMD200 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

VCMT2550 Imaging III 3 DMD200 Digital Media & Design Elective 3

VCMT2590 Video Production III 3 DMD200 Digital Media & Design Elective 3



VCMT2700 Capstone Multimedia Portfolio 2 DMD200 Digital Media & Design Elective 2

VCMT2800 Cooperative Work Experience 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

VCMT2850 Seminar 1 OE 200 Open Elective 1

VCMT299 Special Topics in Visual Communication Media & Technology 3 ART200 Art Elective 3


	Sheet1

